
9:00AM Splash 1    Saturday   Oct 08 Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Rank Division Place

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL 24.09 24.05 24.09 1 Ultimate 1

Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR 24.05 19.10 24.05 2 Ultimate 2
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 20.05 19.07 20.05 3 Master 1
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 19.02 20.04 20.04 4 Master 2
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 19.04 18.07 19.04 5 Senior Elite 1
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L 15.06 19.03 19.03 6 Senior Elite 2
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 18.11 15.00 18.11 7 Senior Elite 3
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL 13.05 14.03 14.03 8 Junior Elite 1
Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 12.04 11.03 12.04 9 Junior 1



11:00AM Splash 2    Saturday   Oct 08 Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Rank Division Place

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL 24.08 23.10 24.08 1 Ultimate 1

Michael Cimonette Missmolly 5.5 F CL 22.04 24.00 24.00 2 Master Elite 1
Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR 22.04 23.09 23.09 3 Master Elite 2

Kelly Latta Skye 5 F

BSD
(Malinoi-
s)/ABD 23.00 23.05 23.05 4 Master Elite 3

Irina Clark Sisko 1.5 M BL 19.11 20.04 20.04 5 Master 1
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 19.08 20.02 20.02 6 Master 2
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L 18.11 19.08 19.08 7 Senior Elite 1
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 17.07 19.04 19.04 8 Senior Elite 2
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 18.04 16.06 18.04 9 Senior Elite 3
Kathy Mertz Vanick 1 M GSD 18.03 18.01 18.03 10 Senior Elite 4
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/X 12.04 18.02 18.02 11 Senior Elite 5
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 17.10 17.11 17.11 12 Senior Elite 6
Logan 10 Bender Maurice 5 M L 17.05 16.03 17.05 13 Senior 1
Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR 15.10 14.05 15.10 14 Senior 2
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL 12.05 12.00 12.05 15 Junior 1

Kristine Davis Gus 3 M
CAROL/-
APBT 11.11 12.04 12.04 16 Junior 2

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 11.05 11.07 11.07 17 Junior 3
Barbara Hansen Maisy 1 F BL 7.11 8.06 8.06 18 Novice 1



1:00PM Splash 3    Saturday   Oct 08 Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Rank Division Place

Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR 24.03 23.04 24.03 1 Ultimate 1
Michael Cimonette Missmolly 5.5 F CL 23.11 22.07 23.11 2 Master Elite 1

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL 23.08 21.11 23.08 3 Master Elite 2

Kelly Latta Skye 5 F

BSD
(Malinoi-
s)/ABD 21.11 22.11 22.11 4 Master Elite 3

Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 19.02 20.07 20.07 5 Master 1
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 19.07 19.00 19.07 6 Senior Elite 1
Kathy Mertz Vanick 1 M GSD 19.07 18.09 19.07 7 Senior Elite 2
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 19.01 18.10 19.01 8 Senior Elite 3
Logan 10 Bender Maurice 5 M L 17.05 18.05 18.05 9 Senior Elite 4
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 18.04 18.00 18.04 10 Senior Elite 5
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L 16.10 17.05 17.05 11 Senior 1
Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR 14.10 13.10 14.10 12 Junior Elite 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL 14.03 10.08 14.03 13 Junior Elite 2
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/X 12.04 13.02 13.02 14 Junior Elite 3
Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 11.00 10.06 11.00 15 Junior 1
Barbara Hansen Maisy 1 F BL 7.03 6.07 7.03 16 Novice 1



9:00AM Splash 4    Sunday   Oct 09 Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Rank Division Place

Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR 24.08 25.00 25.00 1 Ultimate 1
Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX 22.01 24.08 24.08 2 Ultimate 2

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL 24.02 23.10 24.02 3 Ultimate 3

Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F L 22.03 22.10 22.10 4 Master Elite 1
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 22.04 22.07 22.07 5 Master Elite 2
Kaelyn 10 Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR 22.00 21.02 22.00 6 Master 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 21.11 20.04 21.11 7 Master 2
Alison & Barry Gra-
ham Rebel 1.5 F L 18.04 19.11 19.11 8 Senior Elite 1
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 19.03 17.04 19.03 9 Senior Elite 2
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L 19.01 17.10 19.01 10 Senior Elite 3
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/X 17.05 18.10 18.10 11 Senior Elite 4
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 8 M CBR 17.08 16.10 17.08 12 Senior Elite 5
Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR 14.10 14.04 14.10 13 Junior Elite 1
Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8.75 M DANE/X 10.05 12.02 12.02 14 Junior 1

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F
APBT/-
ABD 9.07 9.05 9.07 15 Novice 1

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 5.04 9.07 9.07 16 Novice 2
Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F L 8.04 8.03 8.04 17 Novice 3
Maria McPherson Leo 4 M L 7.09 8.04 8.04 18 Novice 4

Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M
L/HO-
UND 4.03 7.07 7.07 19 Novice 5

Kristin/Steve Bimbo Emmi Grace 7 F BC/X 1.11 1.00 1.11 20 Novice 6



11:00AM Splash 5    Sunday   Oct 09 Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Rank Division Place

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL 25.05 25.00 25.05 1 Ultimate 1

Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR 25.04 24.11 25.04 2 Ultimate 2
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DUTCH 24.08 23.04 24.08 3 Ultimate 3

Kelly Latta Skye 5 F

BSD
(Malinoi-
s)/ABD 22.00 23.11 23.11 4 Master Elite 1

Michael Cimonette Missmolly 5.5 F CL 23.11 21.10 23.11 5 Master Elite 2
Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX 23.01 23.10 23.10 6 Master Elite 3
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 22.10 19.08 22.10 7 Master Elite 4
Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F L 21.11 20.04 21.11 8 Master 1
Kaelyn 10 Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR 20.10 21.00 21.00 9 Master 2
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 20.11 18.11 20.11 10 Master 3
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 20.01 18.10 20.01 11 Master 4
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 19.01 19.11 19.11 12 Senior Elite 1
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L 18.05 19.11 19.11 13 Senior Elite 2
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 17.11 18.09 18.09 14 Senior Elite 3
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/X 18.01 9.06 18.01 15 Senior Elite 4
Alison & Barry Gra-
ham Rebel 1.5 F L 17.07 18.00 18.00 16 Senior Elite 5
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 8 M CBR 17.00 16.04 17.00 17 Senior 1
Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR 14.03 13.05 14.03 18 Junior Elite 1
Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8.75 M DANE/X 11.01 13.04 13.04 19 Junior Elite 2
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/X 13.02 8.04 13.02 20 Junior Elite 3

Kristine Davis Gus 3 M
CAROL/-
APBT 12.02 12.04 12.04 21 Junior 1

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 11.06 11.03 11.06 22 Junior 2

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F
APBT/-
ABD 9.06 8.05 9.06 23 Novice 1

Maria McPherson Leo 4 M L 8.04 8.06 8.06 24 Novice 2

Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M
L/HO-
UND 8.03 7.07 8.03 25 Novice 3



=== Bubble after Splash 5 === Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED City ST Best 2nd Rank Division Place

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL Jewett NY 25.05 25.00 1 Ultimate 1

Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR Hillsdale NY 25.04 25.00 2 Ultimate 2
Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 24.08 23.10 3 Ultimate 3
Michael Cimonette Missmolly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 24.00 23.11 4 Master Elite 1

Kelly Latta Skye 5 F

BSD
(Malinoi-
s)/ABD Freehold NY 23.11 23.05 5 Master Elite 2

Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F L Poughquag NY 22.10 22.03 6 Master Elite 3
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 22.10 21.11 7 Master Elite 4
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR Hillsdale NY 22.07 22.04 8 Master Elite 5
Kaelyn 10 Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR Salisbury CT 22.00 21.02 9 Master 1
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR Fishkill NY 20.05 20.02 10 Master 2
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR Fishkill NY 20.04 19.11 11 Master 3
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L Salt Point NY 19.11 19.08 12 Senior Elite 1
Alison & Barry Gra-
ham Rebel 1.5 F L Ottawa NY 19.11 18.04 13 Senior Elite 2
Kathy Mertz Vanick 1 M GSD Ravena NY 19.07 18.09 14 Senior Elite 3
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL Haverhill MA 19.04 19.03 15 Senior Elite 4
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/X Worthington MA 18.10 18.01 16 Senior Elite 5
Logan 10 Bender Maurice 5 M L Staatsburg NY 18.05 17.05 17 Senior Elite 6
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/X Tivoli NY 18.02 13.02 18 Senior Elite 7
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 8 M CBR Hillsdale NY 17.08 17.00 19 Senior Elite 8
Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR Brookfield CT 15.10 14.10 20 Senior 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 14.03 14.03 21 Junior Elite 1
Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8.75 M DANE/X Jeffersonville NY 13.04 12.02 22 Junior Elite 2

Kristine Davis Gus 3 M
CAROL/-
APBT Hudson NY 12.04 12.04 23 Junior 1

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS Milford PA 12.04 11.07 24 Junior 2

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F
APBT/-
ABD Jeffersonville NY 9.07 9.06 25 Novice 1

Maria McPherson Leo 4 M L Pine Plains NY 8.06 8.04 26 Novice 2
Barbara Hansen Maisy 1 F BL Athens NY 8.06 7.11 27 Novice 3

Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M
L/HO-
UND Staten Island NY 8.03 7.07 28 Novice 4



=== Full Bubble after Splash 5 === Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED City ST Best 2nd Rank Division Place

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL Jewett NY 25.05 25.00 1 Ultimate 1

Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR Hillsdale NY 25.04 25.00 2 Ultimate 2
Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 24.08 23.10 3 Ultimate 3
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DUTCH Maysville NC 24.08 23.04 4 Ultimate 4
Michael Cimonette Missmolly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 24.00 23.11 5 Master Elite 1

Kelly Latta Skye 5 F

BSD
(Malinoi-
s)/ABD Freehold NY 23.11 23.05 6 Master Elite 2

Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F L Poughquag NY 22.10 22.03 7 Master Elite 3
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 22.10 21.11 8 Master Elite 4
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR Hillsdale NY 22.07 22.04 9 Master Elite 5
Kaelyn 10 Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR Salisbury CT 22.00 21.02 10 Master 1
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR Fishkill NY 20.05 20.02 11 Master 2
Irina Clark Sisko 1.5 M BL Clifton Park NY 20.04 19.11 12 Master 3
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR Fishkill NY 20.04 19.11 12 Master 3
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L Salt Point NY 19.11 19.08 14 Senior Elite 1
Alison & Barry Gra-
ham Rebel 1.5 F L Ottawa NY 19.11 18.04 15 Senior Elite 2
Kathy Mertz Vanick 1 M GSD Ravena NY 19.07 18.09 16 Senior Elite 3
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL Haverhill MA 19.04 19.03 17 Senior Elite 4
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/X Worthington MA 18.10 18.01 18 Senior Elite 5
Logan 10 Bender Maurice 5 M L Staatsburg NY 18.05 17.05 19 Senior Elite 6
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/X Tivoli NY 18.02 13.02 20 Senior Elite 7
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 8 M CBR Hillsdale NY 17.08 17.00 21 Senior Elite 8
Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR Brookfield CT 15.10 14.10 22 Senior 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 14.03 14.03 23 Junior Elite 1
Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8.75 M DANE/X Jeffersonville NY 13.04 12.02 24 Junior Elite 2

Kristine Davis Gus 3 M
CAROL/-
APBT Hudson NY 12.04 12.04 25 Junior 1

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS Milford PA 12.04 11.07 26 Junior 2

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F
APBT/-
ABD Jeffersonville NY 9.07 9.06 27 Novice 1

Maria McPherson Leo 4 M L Pine Plains NY 8.06 8.04 28 Novice 2
Barbara Hansen Maisy 1 F BL Athens NY 8.06 7.11 29 Novice 3
Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F L Poughquag NY 8.04 8.03 30 Novice 4

Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M
L/HO-
UND Staten Island NY 8.03 7.07 31 Novice 5

Kristin/Steve Bimbo Emmi Grace 7 F BC/X Wurtsboro NY 1.11 1.00 32 Novice 6



3:00PM Fetch-It 1    Saturday   Oct 08 Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
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10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR 1 Ultimate 1 21 3 19 - - - - - - - - - X X OX OO - - - - -
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 2 Ultimate 2 19 2 16 - - - - - - X X X X OO - - - - - - -
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 3 Master Elite 1 13 2 13 - - - X OO - - - - - - - - - - - - -



3:00PM Chase-It 1    Sunday   Oct 09 Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Best 2nd Rank Division Place

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL 5.560 5.750 1 Ultimate Elite 1

Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DUTCH 5.560 6.060 2 Ultimate Elite 2
Alison & Barry Gra-
ham Rebel 1.5 F L 5.850 5.870 3 Ultimate Elite 3
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 6.090 6.470 4 Ultimate 1
Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX 6.150 6.290 5 Ultimate 2
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 6.590 6.910 6 Ultimate 3
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L 6.780 6.810 7 Ultimate 4
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 6.780 7.130 8 Ultimate 5
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 7.090 7.340 9 Master Elite 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/X 7.220 7.500 10 Master Elite 2
Logan 10 Bender Maurice 5 M L 7.340 7.500 11 Master Elite 3
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL 7.410 7.560 12 Master Elite 4
Michael Cimonette Missmolly 5.5 F CL 7.660 7.750 13 Master Elite 5
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/X 7.720 8.090 14 Master Elite 6
Leonard Jeff Finster 5.9 M CL 7.850 8.130 15 Master Elite 7
Leonard Jeff Mainer 10.3 M BL 8.030 8.470 16 Master 1
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 8.030 8.570 17 Master 2
Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M L/HOUND 8.190 9.250 18 Master 3

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F
APBT/-

ABD 8.380 9.190 19 Master 4
Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F L 9.280 9.470 20 Master 5
Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 9.590 9.970 21 Master 6



1:00PM Catch-It 1    Sunday   Oct 09 Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Score1 Score2 Result Rank Division Place

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL 47.10 49.05 97.03 1 Ultimate 1

Michael Cimonette Missmolly 5.5 F CL 44.04 41.05 85.09 2 Ultimate 2
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DUTCH 45.11 45.11 3 Master 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 44.03 44.03 4 Master 2
Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX 40.01 40.01 5 Master 3
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 35.03 35.03 6 Master 4
Leonard Jeff Finster 5.9 M CL 33.10 33.10 7 Master 5
Alison & Barry Gra-
ham Rebel 1.5 F L 33.00 33.00 8 Master 6
Leonard Jeff Mainer 10.3 M BL 28.06 28.06 9 Master 7
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL 21.10 21.10 10 Master 8



Novice Results Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F
APBT/-
ABD 8.02 9.04 9.04 Novice 1

Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M
L/HO-
UND 6.02 7.08 7.08 Novice 2

Junior Results Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X
BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Kristine Davis Gus 3 M
CAROL/-
APBT 12.06 13.02 13.02 Junior Elite 1

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 11.08 12.03 12.03 Junior 2

Junior Elite Results Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8.75 M DANE/X 12.11 14.08 14.08 Junior Elite 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL 14.06 13.05 14.06 Junior Elite 2

Senior Results Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR 13.10 14.07 14.07 Junior Elite 1



Senior Elite Results Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Alison & Barry Gra-
ham Rebel 1.5 F L 19.06 20.10 20.10 Master 1
Logan 10 Bender Maurice 5 M L 20.03 19.04 20.03 Master 2
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L 18.11 19.05 19.05 Senior Elite 3
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 17.05 18.04 18.04 Senior Elite 4
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/X 13.03 14.05 14.05 Junior Elite 5

Master Results Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Kaelyn 10 Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR 21.02 20.05 21.02 Master 1
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 20.08 18.04 20.08 Master 2
Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 20.00 19.03 20.00 Master 3

Master Elite Results Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Kelly Latta Skye 5 F

BSD
(Malinoi-
s)/ABD 23.04 24.05 24.05 Ultimate 1

Michael Cimonette Missmolly 5.5 F CL 22.11 24.02 24.02 Ultimate 2
Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F L 21.11 18.10 21.11 Master 3
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 21.03 20.04 21.03 Master 4
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 18.11 17.03 18.11 Senior Elite 5

Ultimate Results Autumn Air

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR 25.08 25.10 25.10 Ultimate 1
Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX 24.06 25.02 25.02 Ultimate 2

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 5.6 M BL 23.11 25.00 25.00 Ultimate 3


